Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1217

TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS PADDLESPORT ACTIVITIES ACT.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1217

Amend House Bill No. 1217 as originally introduced:

Delete Section 1 in its entirety

AND

Page 2, delete lines 14 through 20, and substitute the following:

"(d) Nothing contained in this section shall not be construed to $\underline{\text{This}}$ section does not:

(1) relieve Relieve any other person from any liability that he or she would otherwise have, but nothing contained in this section shall not be construed to; or

(2) <u>authorize</u> <u>Authorize</u> or permit any recovery in excess of injury or damage actually incurred.

(e) This section does not apply to an outfitter as defined in § 27-101-902."

AND

Page 3, delete line 19, and substitute the following:

"(D) Operator error or equipment failure due to operator

AND

error;"

Page 3, line 20, delete "animal; and" and substitute "animal;"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 10 and 11

AND

Page 4, line 12, delete "(10)" and substitute "(9)"

ΔΝΠ



DLP102 - 02-07-2013 20:37:21

DLP102	Chief Clerk
The Amendment was read By: Representative Linck DLP/NJR - 02-07-2013 20:37:21	
Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill	
AND	
by § 27-101-203(a);"	replicate required
Page 5, delete lines 7 and 8, and substitute the following: "(4) Fails to provide a participant with the equ	inment required
AND	
Page 4, line 17, delete "(12)" and substitute "(11)"	
AND	
Page 4, line 14, delete "(11)" and substitute "(10)"	